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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff Goods 

Item No. 

84. 22. 048 Tirfor hoists 
84. 28. 059 Bomford flail mowers .. 
84.40.159 Weston modular tunnel master, model 300 M Bmm 
84 .45 .009 Automatic handsaws, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Allied machine tools: 

Models: 
LF/BS10 
LF/BS10A 
LF/BS12 
LF/BS12A 

84.45.009 Stankoimport model 8A531 vertical band sawing machine 
84.45.024 OKK Model TM-4NC 'Numerically Controlled Turret' 

milling machine 
84 .45. 029 Notting steel rule lipping machine 
84.45 .029 OKK model MCH-40 machining centre with numerical 

control 
84.47.019 
84. 59 .119 
84. 59 .148 
84.61 

84.61.019 

84.65.009 
85.03.001 

85.17.009 

85.19.002 

85.19.059 
85.19.078 

85.20.029 

"White" ED Crosscutting and Trenching machine 
Parks Cramer traveliing cleaner 
Bostitch wall frame unit 
Cocks and valves: 

EXCLUDING: 
(Note: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or 
fire hydrants) 

(2) Valves, gate, of the following types: 
(a) Stainless steel 76.2 mm to 457.2 mm (3 in. to 

18 in.) or cast iron 76.2 mm to 355.6 mm 
(3 in. to 14 in.) specifically designed for use 
with pulp or paper stock 

(b) Brass 12.7 mm (tin.) and 19.05 mm (tin.) 
(c) 9.52 mm to 101.6 mm (i in. to 4 in.) of any kind 

of bronze 
(d) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, other than 

outside screw and yoke types, sizes 50.8 mm 
(2 in.}, 63.5 mm (2± in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.), 
101.6 mm (4 in.) and 152.4 mm (6 in.) 

(e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with indicators, 
sizes 76.2 mm (3 in.), 101.6 mm (4 in.) and 
152.4 mm (6 in.) 

Bennett solenoid valves, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use only in making metering pumps for petroleum 
products 

Hydraulic cylinders, for Duncan seed-drills 
Primary cells and primary batteries, of kinds approved by the 

Minister: 
Approved: 

Mallory: 
RM450R 

AGA electric marine beacons: 
Models: 

L BEA-155 
L BEL-125 
PEB-14 
PEB-28 
PRB-42 .. 

Reyrolle type switch socket and plug units, having a rated 
current carrying capacity exceeding 35 amps but not 
exceeding 100 amps 

Automatic circuit reclosers, for use at 6. 6 kV and above .. 
Reyrolle type switch fuse units, catalogue No. 10270, with 

interlocking device 
Neon lamps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 

only in making indicator switches 

Normal 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
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Effective 
Part List _______ _ 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.2 231 
10.3 231 
10.2 231 
10.2 

231 
231 
231 
231 

10.2 231 
10.2 231 

10.2 231 
10.2 231 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

231 
231 
231 

231 

10.3 231 

10.2 
231 

231 
231 
231 
231 
231 

10.2 231 

10.2 231 
10. 2 231 

10.8 231 

From 

1/5/77 
1/7/77 
1/7/77 

1/7/77 
1/7/77 
1/7/77 
1/7/77 
1/7/77 
1/7 /77 1 

1/7/77 
1/5/77 

1/5/77 
1/9/77 
1/7/77 

1/8/77 

1/7/77 

1/7/77 

1/7 /77 

1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 

1/7/77 
1/5/77 

1/8/77 

To* 

30/9/83 
30/6/80 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/82 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 


