THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.22.048 84.28.059 84.40.159	Tirfor hoists	Free Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.3 10.2	231 231 231	1/5/77 1/7/77 1/7/77	30/9/83 30/6/80 30/9/84
84.45.009	Automatic bandsaws, as may be approved: Approved: Allied machine tools: Models:	Free	Free	10.2			
	LF/BS10				231 231 231	1/7/77 1/7/77 1/7/77	30/9/84 30/9/84 30/9/84
	LF/BS12A	T	F	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84 30/9/84
84.45.009 84.45.024	Stankoimport model 8A531 vertical band sawing machine OKK Model TM-4NC 'Numerically Controlled Turret' milling machine	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
84.45.029	Notting steel rule lipping machine	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
84.45.029	OKK model MCH-40 machining centre with numerical control	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/5/77	30/9/84 30/9/84
84.47.019	"White" ED Crosscutting and Trenching machine	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	231	1/9/77	30/9/84
84.59.119 84.59.148	Parks Cramer travelling cleaner	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
84.61	Bostitch wall frame unit	Free	Free	10.2		1,7,7.	,,,,
	(Note: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants)				231	1/8/77	
	 (2) Valves, gate, of the following types: (a) Stainless steel 76.2 mm to 457.2 mm (3 in. to 18 in.) or cast iron 76.2 mm to 355.6 mm (3 in. to 14 in.) specifically designed for use with pulp or paper stock (b) Brass 12.7 mm (½ in.) and 19.05 mm (¾ in.) (c) 9.52 mm to 101.6 mm (¾ in. to 4 in.) of any kind 				231	1/0///	••
	of bronze (d) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, other than outside screw and yoke types, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.), 63.5 mm (2½ in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.), 101.6 mm (4 in.) and 152.4 mm (6 in.) (e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with indicators, sizes 76.2 mm (3 in.), 101.6 mm (4 in.) and 152.4 mm (6 in.)					-	
84.61.019	Bennett solenoid valves, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making metering pumps for petroleum products	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
84.65.009 85.03.001	Hydraulic cylinders, for Duncan seed-drills Primary cells and primary batteries, of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free Free		10.3	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
	Mallory:		Ì	Ì	231	1 /7 /77	20/0/02
85.17.009	RM 450R	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/82
	L BEA-155		ļ	ļ	231	1/5/77	30/9/84
	L BEL-125				231	1/5/77	30/9/84
	PEB-14				231	1/5/77	30/9/84
	PEB-28				231	1/5/77	30/9/84
	PRB-42	-	-	10.0	231	1/5/77	30/9/84
85.19.002	Reyrolle type switch socket and plug units, having a rated current carrying capacity exceeding 35 amps but not exceeding 100 amps	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/5/77	30/9/84
85.19.059	Automatic circuit reclosers, for use at 6.6 kV and above	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
85.19.078	Reyrolle type switch fuse units, catalogue No. 10270, with interlocking device	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/5/77	30/9/84
85.20.029	Neon lamps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making indicator switches	Free	Free	10.8	231	1/8/77	30/9/84